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              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 3/9/2018 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Order 05, Granting Staff's Motion Requesting Opportunity to Respond to Bench Request No. 1 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Lorilyn Huey 
   

  

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist 
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Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, michael.parvinen@cngc.com 

Dennis Ritter, WUTC, dritter@utc.wa.gov 

Pamela Archer, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, pamela.archer@cngc.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amaxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Amy White, WUTC, amy.white@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Betty Erdahl, WUTC, berdahl@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Jing Liu, WUTC, jing.liu@utc.wa.gov 

Joe Subsits, WUTC, jsubsits@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nancy.moen@utc.wa.gov 

 



Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Steve King, WUTC, sking@utc.wa.gov 

Tom Schooley, WUTC, thomas.schooley@utc.wa.gov 

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov 

Chris McGuire, WUTC, cmcguire@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, aandrews@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Rackner, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, lisa@mrg-law.com 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Maryalice Rosales, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, maryalice.rosales@cngc.com 

The Energy Project, The Energy Project, info@theenergyproject.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Ed Finklea Northwest Industrial Gas Users, NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS, efinklea@nwigu.org 

Elizabeth O'Connell, WUTC, eoconnel@utc.wa.gov 

David Panco, WUTC, david.panco@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew O'Connell, WUTC, andrew.oconnell@utc.wa.gov 

Jeff Roberson, WUTC, jroberso@utc.wa.gov 

Cooper Wright, WUTC, cwright@utc.wa.gov 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Carla Colamonici, carlac@atg.wa.gov 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bfeeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Kristen Hillstead, WUTC, kristen.hillstead@utc.wa.gov 

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, phazzard@utc.wa.gov 

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com 

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, chandam@atg.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Jocelyn Pease, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, jocelyn@mrg-law.com 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Chad Stokes, cstokes@cablehuston.com 

Tommy Brooks, tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

Alisha Till, alisha@mrg-law.com 

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov 

Public Counsel, pccseaef@atg.wa.gov 
 

    

 


